
Schedule of admission to undergraduate courses (Merit Based)  

under Armed Forces Category (CW) for the academic session 2018-2019 
 

The schedule of admission of following priorities  of Armed Forces Category  including Para Military 

Personnel for admission to Undergraduate Programmes for the academic session 2018-19: 

Priority  I  

Verification of documents  11.06.2018 (Monday) and 12.06.2018 (Tuesday) 

Time: 10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. 

Issue of Provisional Admission Slip  13.06.2018 (Wednesday) 

Verification of documents, approval 
of admission and payment of fee at 
the college  

13.06.2018 (Wednesday) to 14.06.2018 (Thursday)* 

Priority II 

Verification of documents 18.06.2018 (Monday)  

Time : 10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. 

Issue of Provisional Admission Slip 19.06.2018 (Tuesday)  

Time : 10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. 

Verification of documents , approval 
of admission and payment of fee at 
the college  

19.06.2018 (Tuesday) to 20.06.2018 (Wednesday)* 

Priority III 

Verification of documents 22.06.2018 (Friday) to 23.06.2018 (Saturday) 

Issue of Provisional Admission Slip 25.06.2018 (Monday) 

Time : 10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. 

Verification of documents , approval 
of admission and payment of fee at 
the college  

25.06.2018 (Tuesday) to 26.06.2018 (Tuesday)* 

 

Priority IV 

Verification of documents 28.6.2018 (Thursday) to 29.06.2018 (Friday) 

Time : 10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. 

Issue of Provisional Admission Slip 30.06.2018 (Saturday)  

Time : 10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. 

Verification of documents , approval 
of admission and payment of fee at 
the college  

30.06.2018 (Saturday) to 02.07.2018 (Monday)* 

 

Priority V (A) & V (B)  

Verification of documents 04.07.2018 (Wednesday) to 05.07.2018 (Thursday) 

Time : 10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. 

Issue of Provisional Admission Slip 06.07.2018 (Friday)  

Time : 10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. 

Verification of documents , approval 
of admission and payment of fee at 
the college  

06.07.2018 (Friday) to 07.07.2018 (Saturday)* 

Priority - VI 

Verification of documents 09.07.2018 (Monday) to 11.07.2018 (Wednesday) 

Issue of Provisional Admission Slip 12.07.2018 (Thursday) 

Time : 10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. 

Verification of documents , approval 
of admission and payment of fee at 
the college  

12.07.2018 (Thursday) to 13.07.2018 (Friday)* 

Priority - VII 

Verification of documents 16.07.2018 (Monday)  

Issue of Provisional Admission Slip 17.07.2018 (Tuesday) 

Time : 10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. 

Verification of documents , approval 
of admission and payment of fee at 
the college  

17.07.2018 (Tuesday) * 



 

 
Priority –I Widows/Wards of Defence personnel killed in action; 

Priority -II Wards of disabled in action and boarded out from service.  

Priority -III Widows/Wards of Defence Personnel who died while in service with death 

attributable to military service; 

Priority -IV Wards of  disabled in service and boarded out with disability attributable to  

military service; 

Priority –V (A) Wards of Ex-servicemen and serving personnel who are in receipt of Gallantry 

Awards;  

 i.    ParamVir Chakra  

ii.   Ashok Chakra  

iii.  SarvottamYudhSeva Medal  

iv.  MahaVir Chakra  

 v.   Kirti Chakra  

vi.  UttamYudh Seva Medal  

           vii.  Vir Chakra  

          viii.  Shaurya Chakra  

ix.  Yudh Seva Medal  

 x.  Sena, Nau Sena, Vayu Sena Medal  

xi.  Mention-in- Dispatches  

Priority – V (B) Wards of the Police personnel who are in receipt of President‘s Police Medal for 

Gallantry, Police Medal for Gallantry.  

Priority - VI  Wards of Ex-Servicemen.  

Priority - VII Wives of:  

i.   Defence personnel disabled in action and boarded out from service.  

   ii.   Defence personnel disabled in service and boarded out with disability    

    attributable to military service  

  iii.   Ex-servicemen and serving personnel who are in receipt of Gallantry  

     Awards.   

Priority –VIII Wards of Serving Personnel. 

Priority -IX Wives of Serving Personnel 

 

Note:  

 Benefit under CW category may extend to the wards of the Personnel of Para Military forces 
up to priority (v) only. 

 Verification of documents & Issue of Provisional Admission Slip at Conference Centre, near 
Botany Department, University of Delhi, Delhi-07  

 Morning college: From 10.00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.;  

 Evening college: From 4:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.  

 *After approval of admission, the applicant has to log on to the undergraduate admission portal 
to make online admission fee payment. This may be done till 12:00 noon of the next day of the 

last date of admission by the college.  

Priority - VIII 

Verification of documents 19.07.2018 (Thursday), 20.07.2018 (Friday) and 
21.07.2018 (Saturday) 

Issue of Provisional Admission Slip 23.07.2018 (Monday)  

Time : 10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m.  

Verification of documents , approval 
of admission and payment of fee at 
the college  

23.07.2018 (Monday) to 24.07.2018 (Tuesday)* 

Priority - IX 

Verification of documents 26.07.2018 (Thursday) 

Issue of Provisional Admission Slip 27.07. 2018 (Friday) 
Time : 10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. 

Verification of documents , approval 
of admission and payment of fee at 
the college  

27.07.2018 (Friday)* 

Verification of documents and issue 
of provisional admission slip to 
applicants who have not reported 
on the above dates subject to the 
availability of seats 

28.07.2018 (Saturday) 
 

Issue of Provisional Admission Slip 30.07.2018 (Monday) 
Time : 10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. 

Verification of documents , approval 
of admission and payment of fee at 
the college  

30.07.2018 (Monday)* 


